CH \$65.00.00 74269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI239727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.		12/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MED GROUP PARENT, INC.	
Street Address:	25-A Vreeland Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808599	THE MEDGROUP
Registration Number:	1808633	THE MEDGROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654

Email: ip@ropertech.com,dfernandez@ropertech.com

Correspondent Name: Roper Technologies Inc.

Address Line 1: 6496 University Parkway

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IP Administrator
SIGNATURE:	IP Administrator
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger - Medical Equipment Distributors, Inc. into Med Group Parent, Inc.#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0980

900856073

source=Merger - Medical Equipment Distributors, Inc. into Med Group Parent, Inc.#page2.tif source=Merger - Medical Equipment Distributors, Inc. into Med Group Parent, Inc.#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0981

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MEDICAL EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MED GROUP PARENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MED GROUP PARENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT
9:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 204110038

Date: 12-17-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:12 AM 12/14/2018
FILED 09:12 AM 12/14/2018
SR 20188151807 - File Number 4133918

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING MEDICAL EQUIPMENT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. INTO MED GROUP PARENT, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware:

MED Group Parent, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of March, 2006, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Medical Equipment Distributors, Inc. a corporation incorporated on the 11th day of January, 1979, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary"), and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the ______ day of December 2018, determined that the Corporation merge with Subsidiary which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns 100% of the stock of Medical Equipment Distributors, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation deems it to be in the best interest of the Corporation to merge Subsidiary into the Corporation and for the Corporation to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Subsidiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Subsidiary shall merge into the Corporation and the Corporation assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED, that the effective date of this merger shall be December 31, 2018 at 11:58 p.m. EST;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Corporation be and each hereby is authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger, including making and executing a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Subsidiary and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of the date hereof, by and between the Corporation and Subsidiary (the "Merger Agreement"), in the form attached to this Written Consent as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, is hereby approved, authorized and consented to.

Further Actions

RESOLVED, that the execution and delivery by the officers of the Corporation of the Merger Agreement and any agreements and additional documents, instruments and certificates

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0983

necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions, including, without limitation, any changes therein, additions thereto and deletions therefrom by such officer or officers, shall constitute conclusive evidence of the approval of such officer or officers, and each of such agreements and additional documents shall constitute the valid and binding obligation of the Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to take any additional action and execute such additional agreements, documents and certificates, and to take all such other additional steps as in his or her or their judgment are deemed necessary or desirable to carry out the effect of the foregoing resolutions;

FURTHER RESOLVED, the that all of the past acts and transactions of the officers, the Directors, representatives or agents of the Corporation, prior to the execution of these resolutions, taken in good faith in the name and on behalf of the Corporation or any of its affiliates pursuant to and consistent with the resolutions contained herein, be and hereby are, in all respects, ratified, confirmed and approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all these resolutions may be executed in multiple counterparts and may be delivered by facsimile or electronic mail, all of which together shall be deemed an original and shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer of the Corporation on this 5 day of December 2018.

RECORDED: 05/17/2024

By: John K. Stipancich
Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0984